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25mm SIDEARM PAD RAISERS

FITTING GUIDELINES
Part Numbers:- L5-P22-F# (Suitable for most 8 & 9 series wheelchairs)

The enclosed Sidearm Pad Raisers are intended for use on wheelchairs with round tubular sidearm frames of
19mm (3/4”) to 22mm (7/8”) diameter, having Arm Pad Screw fixing centres of either 150mm or 200mm.

KIT CONTENTS:-
2 x Arm Pad Raiser Tubes,
8 x 22mm Saddle Washers
4 x M6 x 55mm Screws.

TOOLS REQUIRED:- 2 paadle
Appropriate Screwdriver to remove
existing Sidearm Pads.

ey R 25mm Dia.
Pozidrive 3 Screwdriver for screws Sidearm Raiser
supplied in Kit Tube

m FITTING

e Apply wheelchair Parking Brakes.

o For ease of working and to avoid any possibility of injury, the wheelchair
= User should vacate the wheelchair whilst these accessories are being
ey fitted.

e Disconnect and remove both Sidearm Pads from their frames.

e Taking one Sidearm Frame at a time, insert one of the M6 x 55mm
Screws supplied, upwards through the forward Pad mounting hole.
Refer to Diag.2

« Install onto the Screw, Saddle Washer 1, Saddle washer 2, then the
Sidearm Raiser.

o Position Sidearm Pad over the Screw and engage Screw loosely.

o Repeat the above with the second Screw and finally tighten both Screws
sufficient to prevent any movement.

e Carry the same procedure with the opposite Sidearm.

Saddle Washer 2

Saddle Washer 1
M6 x 55 Screw

NOTE:
As with all wheelchair components, Sidearm Pads should be checked periodically for security.

For further information on this or any other products in the RMS range, please contact our Technical Help-line
on 01795 477280.




